

# Fee Structure from April 2018

## FULL DAY NURSERY

Full Day Care 7:30 - 6:30	Weekly Fees	Monthly Fees	Monthly Fees for Term time only	
1 day per week	£69.00	£294.00	£239.00	
2 days per week	£138.00	£587.00	£477.00	
3 days per week	£207.00	£880.00	£716.00	
4 days per week	£276.00	£1,173.00	£954.00	
5 days per week	£345.00	£1,467.00	£1,192.00	

Prices: £69.00 per day

Term time only fees are divided equally over 11 months so payable every month (except August) whether or not attending

Sibling Discount: 4 days - 5%; 4.5 days - 10%; 5 days - 15%

Please note the sibling discount is only applicable to the second child's fees No sibling discount is applicable where a child is in receipt of EEF funding

Half Days 7:30 - 1 / 1-6:30	Weekly Fees	Monthly Fees	Monthly Fees for Term time only
1 session	£46.00	£196.00	£159.00
2 sessions	£92.00	£391.00	£318.00
3 sessions	£138.00	£587.00	£477.00
4 sessions	£184.00	£782.00	£636.00
5 sessions	£230.00	£978.00	£795.00

Prices: £46.00 per half-day session

Term time only fees are divided equally over 11 months so payable every month (except August) whether or not attending

### NURSERY SCHOOL

8:30 - 4:30	Weekly Fees	Monthly Fees	Monthly Fees for Term time only
1 day per week	£58.00	£247.00	£201.00
2 days per week	£116.00	£493.00	£401.00
3 days per week	£174.00	£740.00	£602.00
4 days per week	£232.00	£986.00	£802.00
5 days per week	£290.00	£1,233.00	£1,002.00

Prices: £58.00 per day

Term time only fees are divided equally over 11 months so payable every month (except August) whether or not attending

9:00 - 3:00	Weekly Fees	Monthly Fees	Monthly Fees for Term time only
1 day per week	£49.50	£211.00	£171.00
2 days per week	£99.00	£421.00	£342.00
3 days per week	£148.50	£632.00	£513.00
4 days per week	£198.00	£842.00	£684.00
5 days per week	£247,50	£1,052.00	£855.00

Prices: £49.50 per day

Term time only fees are divided equally over 11 months so payable every month (except August) whether or not attending

# CRECHE

	Crèche	and Fu	ill Day	Nurser	//Nursery	School	Additional	Hours	
Per hour								£12.50	

# BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS (Brindley House Childcare Centre only)

Open Term time only	Per Day	Per Term			
Before School Club 7:30 - 9:00	£10,50				
After School Club	£10.50	Autumn Term 2017 (14 weeks: September - Decembe			
3:15 - 6:30	£21.00	Spring Term 2018 (11 weeks: January - March)			
3:15 - 5:30	£15.75	Summer Term 2018 (13 weeks: April - July)			
3:15 - 4:30	£10.50				

#### Notes:

- 1. If your child attends term time only and you pay the fees on a monthly basis and you take your child out of the nursery midway through a term you are liable for the whole terms fees.
- 2. If your child attends term time only the term times are the same as Bucks. state schools.
- 3. Fees (inc. voucher payments) are due in advance on 1st of the month.
- 4. If any fees are outstanding after the 10th of the month a charge of £5 per day will be applied until the outstanding fees have been paid in full & your child's place may be terminated.
- 5. Session times are non-negotiable and any extra time over these will be charged at the hourly rate.
- 6. £5.50 discount for children attending the Before School Club 5 days a week.